

県内における中古車登録台数 (平成26年8月)

平成26年9月  
埼玉県自動車販売店協会

|       |        | 普通貨物   | バ ス    | 普通乗用   | 小型貨物   | 小型乗用   | 小型三輪貨物 | 特種用途車  | 大型特殊   | 合 計     |
|-------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|---------|
| 中古新規  | 総 数    | 130    | 12     | 1,532  | 187    | 1,350  |        | 66     |        | 3,277   |
|       | 前年総数   | 126    | 12     | 1,746  | 225    | 1,576  |        | 35     |        | 3,720   |
|       | 前年同月比  | 103.2% | 100.0% | 87.7%  | 83.1%  | 85.7%  |        | 188.6% |        | 88.1%   |
|       | 累 計    | 1,167  | 82     | 13,604 | 1,851  | 13,125 |        | 493    | 2      | 30,324  |
|       | 前年累計   | 1,172  | 86     | 14,921 | 1,922  | 14,125 |        | 482    | 3      | 32,711  |
| 前年同月比 | 99.6%  | 95.3%  | 91.2%  | 96.3%  | 92.9%  |        | 102.3% | 66.7%  | 92.7%  |         |
| 移 転   | 総 数    | 305    | 11     | 4,771  | 459    | 4,285  | 1      | 181    | 6      | 10,019  |
|       | 前年総数   | 369    | 16     | 4,752  | 458    | 4,687  |        | 181    | 6      | 10,469  |
|       | 前年同月比  | 82.7%  | 68.8%  | 100.4% | 100.2% | 91.4%  |        | 100.0% | 100.0% | 95.7%   |
|       | 累 計    | 3,263  | 137    | 47,138 | 4,913  | 45,236 | 3      | 1,696  | 63     | 102,449 |
|       | 前年累計   | 3,211  | 154    | 46,851 | 5,002  | 45,221 | 4      | 1,929  | 79     | 102,451 |
| 前年同月比 | 101.6% | 89.0%  | 100.6% | 98.2%  | 100.0% | 75.0%  | 87.9%  | 79.7%  | 100.0% |         |
| 変 更   | 総 数    | 63     |        | 251    | 32     | 270    |        | 16     |        | 632     |
|       | 前年総数   | 115    |        | 260    | 64     | 360    |        | 89     | 1      | 889     |
|       | 前年同月比  | 54.8%  |        | 96.5%  | 50.0%  | 75.0%  |        | 18.0%  |        | 71.1%   |
|       | 累 計    | 835    | 22     | 2,285  | 532    | 2,640  |        | 339    | 19     | 6,672   |
|       | 前年累計   | 837    | 33     | 2,405  | 749    | 3,056  |        | 720    | 21     | 7,821   |
| 前年同月比 | 99.8%  | 66.7%  | 95.0%  | 71.0%  | 86.4%  |        | 47.1%  | 90.5%  | 85.3%  |         |
| 合 計   | 総 数    | 498    | 23     | 6,554  | 678    | 5,905  | 1      | 263    | 6      | 13,928  |
|       | 前年総数   | 610    | 28     | 6,758  | 747    | 6,623  |        | 305    | 7      | 15,078  |
|       | 前年同月比  | 81.6%  | 82.1%  | 97.0%  | 90.8%  | 89.2%  |        | 86.2%  | 85.7%  | 92.4%   |
|       | 累 計    | 5,265  | 241    | 63,027 | 7,296  | 61,001 | 3      | 2,528  | 84     | 139,445 |
|       | 前年累計   | 5,220  | 273    | 64,177 | 7,673  | 62,402 | 4      | 3,131  | 103    | 142,983 |
| 前年同月比 | 100.9% | 88.3%  | 98.2%  | 95.1%  | 97.8%  | 75.0%  | 80.7%  | 81.6%  | 97.5%  |         |
| 永久抹消  | 総 数    | 12     |        | 358    | 74     | 612    |        | 11     |        | 1,067   |
|       | 前年総数   | 7      |        | 417    | 101    | 802    |        | 8      |        | 1,335   |
|       | 前年同月比  | 171.4% |        | 85.9%  | 73.3%  | 76.3%  |        | 137.5% |        | 79.9%   |
|       | 累 計    | 78     | 3      | 4,326  | 845    | 7,973  |        | 142    |        | 13,367  |
|       | 前年累計   | 73     | 2      | 4,243  | 1,093  | 7,944  |        | 174    |        | 13,529  |
| 前年同月比 | 106.8% | 150.0% | 102.0% | 77.3%  | 100.4% |        | 81.6%  |        | 98.8%  |         |
| 一時抹消  | 総 数    | 409    | 44     | 5,475  | 920    | 7,209  |        | 237    | 10     | 14,304  |
|       | 前年総数   | 445    | 43     | 5,831  | 904    | 7,897  |        | 251    | 9      | 15,380  |
|       | 前年同月比  | 91.9%  | 102.3% | 93.9%  | 101.8% | 91.3%  |        | 94.4%  | 111.1% | 93.0%   |
|       | 累 計    | 4,245  | 377    | 61,070 | 9,673  | 80,136 |        | 2,454  | 78     | 158,033 |
|       | 前年累計   | 4,347  | 324    | 60,428 | 9,536  | 77,794 | 3      | 2,436  | 100    | 154,968 |
| 前年同月比 | 97.7%  | 116.4% | 101.1% | 101.4% | 103.0% |        | 100.7% | 78.0%  | 102.0% |         |
| 輸出抹消  | 総 数    | 101    | 17     | 1,532  | 379    | 2,377  |        | 78     |        | 4,484   |
|       | 前年総数   | 149    | 19     | 1,449  | 472    | 2,477  |        | 65     |        | 4,631   |
|       | 前年同月比  | 67.8%  | 89.5%  | 105.7% | 80.3%  | 96.0%  |        | 120.0% |        | 96.8%   |
|       | 累 計    | 1,513  | 144    | 16,021 | 4,101  | 24,299 |        | 870    |        | 46,948  |
|       | 前年累計   | 1,351  | 149    | 13,588 | 4,020  | 21,418 |        | 667    |        | 41,193  |
| 前年同月比 | 112.0% | 96.6%  | 117.9% | 102.0% | 113.5% |        | 130.4% |        | 114.0% |         |

※上記累計は本年1月度より。